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BEAR RIVER BAND TRIBAL COURT

CIVIL FEE SCHEDULE

FAMILY LAW ACTIONS
Dissolution, Custody, Guardianship, Name Change, etc.
REQUEST FOR PROTECTION ORDER
CIVIL ACTIONS SEEKING REMEDIES UNDER $5,000
Filing of FIRST paper(s) by any party
CIVIL ACTIONS SEEKING REMEDIES OVER $5,000
Filing of FIRST paper(s) by any party
MOTION/REQUEST/STIPULATIONS/RESPONSE FILINGS

Motion (Any)

Motion for Summary Judgment

Request for Continuance/Request for Re-Hearing
Stipulation and Order

APPEAL FEES

Appeal from the Trial Court
Clerk’s Transcript

REPORTER FEES/DEPOSITS/JURY
Deposit for each 2 day estimate

COPYING/CERTIFYING/SEARCH

Copy per page
Certifying a Document
Records Search

SERVICE OF DOCUMENTS

Service by Clerk for Certified Mail, to each party
Service by Clerk for First Class Mail, to each party

$ 25

No Fee
$25

$ 25

$ 20
$ 50
$ 10
$ 10

$ 500
$ 100

$ 200

$1
$ 10 plus copy fee
$ 5 per ¥ hour

$ 10
$0

Fees and costs may be waived or reduced only by court order. Except for the cost of the appeal,
recording, and service fees which are non-waivable. Application for a waiver is available from

the clerk of the court.



